



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Ajeet B.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for Intervenor : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Time granted to the counsel for the respondent to take the instructions about the change in the acquisition proceeding.
2. Stand over to 13.12.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)