



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10217 OF 2014

Bhogibhai Shivji Patel And Another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for Intervener.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Advocate for respective Respondent in W. P. No. 1314/2015.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for respective Respondent in W. P. No. 412/2015.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 413 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1314 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1316 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5099 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11836 OF 2014



**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Office to place Writ Petition Nos. 1227/2003, 1077/2007, 2334/2007 and 744/2007 on 23.03.2026. This Court only wants to verify as to whether any of the petitions are actually referred to the larger Bench as is tried to convince this Court on the basis of order dated 07.03.2018 as the parties before this Court are unable to point out exact order thereby referring the petition to larger Bench.
2. Place the matter in the same category.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.